
Founded 1891

The Royal Ottawa Golf Club

THE ROYAL NINE

MEN RATING SLOPE
White 33 109
Green

30.2 91

RATING SLOPE
White
Green 33.7 111
Gold 31.6 102

35.5 123

31.6 103
Gold

All yardages are measured to the centre of the green.

LADIES

Golf Canada rules and decisions govern all play, except
 as modified by the following local rules:

•
•

   Pull carts must not be pulled between greenside 
bunkers and the green.
•

     Paths, roads, drains, sprinkler heads are deemed to
be “obstructions”. 

 Flower beds, staked trees and areas defined by white
circles are deemed to be "Ground under repair". Relief
must be taken.

• Red and yellow stakes are considered penalty areas.



HO
LE

W
HI

TE

GR
EE

N

GO
LD

PA
R

HA
ND

IC
AP

4

3   

5   

4   

4   

3

4

3

5

2

9   

3  

7   

4   

5

8

6

1

3

9  

1  

5   

4   

8

7

6

2

1

2   

3  

4   

5   

6

7

8

9

390

136   

480   

301   

342   

185

332

166

455

35203424212787

345

114   

439   

253   

270   

151

282

142

425

313

90  

394   

183   

222   

103

242

112

375

MEN LADIES

TOTAL GROSS

Handicap

Total Net

+/-

Over the Hill

Old Glenlea

Keffer’s Corner

Millenium

Faraway

Overbrook

The Willows

Little Tease

Homeward Bound




