MEN	RATING	SLOPE
White	33	109
Green	31.6	103
Gold	30.2	91
LADIES	RATING	SLOPE
White	35.5	123
Green	33.7	111
Gold	31.6	102

All yardages are measured to the centre of the green.

Golf Canada rules and decisions govern all play, except as modified by the following local rules:

- Paths, roads, drains, sprinkler heads are deemed to be "obstructions".
- Flower beds, staked trees and areas defined by white circles are deemed to be "Ground under repair". Relief must be taken.
- Red and yellow stakes are considered penalty areas.

• Pull carts must not be pulled between greenside bunkers and the green.



The Royal Ottawa Golf Club

THE ROYAL NINE

Founded 1891

	HOLE	WHIT	GREEN.	⁶⁰¹	Pale		^{rawbi} Cap			+/-		
						MEN	LADIES					
Over the Hill	1	390	345	313	4	2	3					
Millenium	2	136	114	90	3	9	9					
Faraway	3	480	439	394	5	3	1					
Old Glenlea	4	301	253	183	4	7	5					
Keffer's Corner	5	342	270	222	4	4	4					
Overbrook	6	185	151	103	3	5	8					
The Willows	7	332	282	242	4	8	7					
Little Tease	8	166	142	112	3	6	6					
Homeward Bound	9	455	425	375	5	1	2					
		2787	2421	2034	35							
TOTAL GROSS												
Handicap												
Total Net												
Date: Scorer:								Attest:				